

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.398

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 18TH JULY, 2017


NOMINATION OF CONSULTANTS IN NAFED

398.  SHRI HARI OM PANDAY:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any provision to “Nominate consultants in NAFED” during the past years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year and name-wise;

(c) the details of the applications lying pending with the NAFED along with their status and time by which these nominations will be completed for the current year; and

(d) the details of the eligibility criteria, tenure and facilities being provided to them along with the reasons for delay in nominations of consultants in NAFED?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ालय म� रा�य मं�ी     (SHRI  PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) & (b): No, Madam.

(c) & (d): Do no arise
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